

Phyllis Cronin

Married to Dr. John Cronin.

3 sons all married and 7 grandchildren

Graduate of the Medical College of Virginia School of Medical Technology 1962

Currently the founding president of Camp Horsin' Around.

Currently a Board Member and Vice President of the Lexington Clinic Foundation

Served as a Board Member of the Child Development Center awarded the Mary Egan Award for volunteer service

Founding President and Life Member of the Ronald McDonald House.

A Founder, Past President and Life Member of the Children's Advocacy Center Board

Founding Board Member and Past President of Saint Joseph Hospital Foundation,

First President of the STARS (St. Joseph Associates for Renown Service) and current Board Member

Past president of the Lexington Medical Society Alliance and the Kentucky Medical Association Alliance

Served as President, Secretary and Ball Chairman of the Lexington Philharmonic Guild

Served as social chairman and President of the Polo Club (Social Club)

Board member and current President of Kentucky Club Condominium Association of Vero Beach

Many awards and other board positions left off for brevity.